

Office of the Registrar Garamur, Majuli District Assam, PIN 785 104

Date: 15.12.2023

Reference: MUC/RG/Central Library/174

## **NOTIFICATION**

On the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, it is hereby notified to all concerned that the evening shift (4.30 PM – 8.00 PM) of the Central Library, Majuli University of Culture will remain closed w.e.f. 26/12/2023 due to semester break of the University.

However, the service (evening shift) will be resumed w.e.f. 01/02/2024.

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Memo. No.: MUC/RG/Central Library/174

Date: 15.12.2023

Copy to-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Assistant Librarian for favour of information and necessary actions.
- 3. All Heads of the Academic departments of the University for favour of kind information and necessary actions.
- 4. The Website in-charge, MUC with a request to upload the notification in the University website.
- 5. Office file for record.

Registra Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam